REC



12 a.99	8/8 (18/8 18/8 B.)// (18/8 B.) (18/8 18/8 18/9 18/8 18/9 18/8 18/9 18/8 18/9 18/9	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	riginal documents or copy thereof	
1. Submission Type:	2. Conveyance Type:	
■ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) □ Document ID# □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # □ □ Corrective Document	Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other US. GOVERNMENT (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame # Data Element in Question :	Departmental File Secret File Total No. of pages of conveyance document including attachments	
4. Name of conveying party(ies):	5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
¹ Flaris, Vicki ² Mitchell, David John	DUPONT CANADA INC. 7070 MISSISSAUGA ROAD P. O. BOX 2200, STATION STREETSVILLE MISSISSAUGA, CANADA L5M 2H3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?: ☐ Yes ■ No Execution Date: 107/20/1999 207/28/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No	
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>-</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/232131	eation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):	
Docket No.: DC-9511		
6. Correspondent Name & Address:	attached: ☐ Yes ■ No	
o. Correspondent Name & Address.	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
PATRICIA L. KELLY E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL-PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	9. Deposit account number:04-1928 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
716/1999 TTON11 00000314 041928 09232131 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. JANE E. CLARK SENIOR LEGAL CLERK	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:One (1)	

PATENT REEL: 010436 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas **Vicki Flaris**, whose full post office address is 4920 Thistle Drive, Apartment 17, Tyler, Texas. 75703, U.S.A., and **David John Mitchell**, whose full post office address is 242 Willingdon, Kingston, Ontario. Canada, K7L 4J1 (the "Assignors"), are the owners of the invention as fully set forth and described in U.S Patent Application No. 09/232,131 (the "Invention").

And whereas **DuPont Canada Inc.**, whose full post office address is 7070 Mississauga Road, P.O. Box 2200, Station Streetsville, Mississauga, Canada, L5M 2H3 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries throughout the world, including the right to obtain and hold patents therefor;

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged. the Assignors hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, and confirm that they have assigned and transferred to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any patents for the Invention, and any patent applications for the Invention, and any divisional or continuation applications, whether presently pending or filed in the future, for all countries throughout the world.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patents or patent applications for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at	Dongview	, on <u>July 20</u> , 1999.
Witness:	We Wich	
(signature)	Vicki Flari	S
/ WITNESSED at	Lungston, ent.	, on
Witness:		/
S Habr	&	Partheal
(sigrature)	David Johr	Mitchell

F=D*Dupont Dupont.755-755-158\Assign@618

RECORDED: 12/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 010436 FRAME: 0598